

INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED	Format No.	IGSPL-F-45
	Rev. No.	00
Rules and Regulation for Use of Certification	Date	01.02.2022
Mark		

All certificates issued by INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED remain the property of IGSPL and must be returned when requested. Certificate holders must ensure that no incorrect references to INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED system or misleading use of certificates or marks occur. INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED Registered Companies Logo is granted under license to those client/companies who have obtained certification of their Management System by IGSPL after successful assessment to the applicable standard of ISO.

Where the INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED Registration Certificate has been issued under ACCREDITATION BOARD, Accreditation body's logo is too used in combination with the INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED registered companies' logo, as applicable. The accreditation mark shall not be used by a licensee on any stationery, document and/or publicity material unless it relates in whole or in part to the organization's certification scope.

A licensee does not have the right to use the accreditation mark in isolation of the Certification mark to which it relates. The accreditation mark shall not be used in such a way as to suggest that the Accreditation Council, or any government minister, have certified or approved the activities of the licensee, or in any other misleading manner. Where a licensee uses the accreditation mark, the licensee shall include: its own name or mark; the certification mark not disproportionately represented with reference to the actual accreditation mark, and positioned in a manner that ensures the relationship between the accreditation mark and the certification mark is obvious.

The Accreditation Logo shall be reproduced in accordance with the PMS Reflex Blue & PMS (485) RED indicated with the art work enclosed or in a single colour to confirm with the predominant colour of existing pre-printed stationery, brochures, letterheads or other promotional material.

The company's scope of registration is detailed on the certificate of registration; the certificate also gives information regarding the name and registration address. The name and address of subsidiary not included on the certificate cannot be covered by registration. If the activities of subsidiaries a similar to or linked with the main office or the subsidiary is a franchisee, sales and service office the certification for the multisite organisation can be applicable.

If an accredited certificate holder fails to comply with these regulations or uses the logos in any misleading manner, IGSPL reserves the right to withdraw or cancel its certificate upon which action, the certificate holder shall immediately cease to use the logos and withdraw the existing stock of its stationery and other promotional brochures etc. bearing the logos, from further use.

Such action could include requests for correction and corrective action, suspension, withdrawal of certification, publication of the transgression and, if necessary, legal action.

The Accreditation Logo shall not be used in such a way as to suggest that the Accreditation body or government Organization it represents have certified or approved the activities of the Company, or in any other manner which can mislead.



INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED	Format No.	IGSPL-F-45
	Rev. No.	00
Rules and Regulation for Use of Certification	Date	01.02.2022
Mark		

The Certification Body/Accreditation Logo may be uniformly reduced or enlarged, but in any case, it shall not be used in a size putting disrepute to the Logo and must be clearly visible.

Use of the IGSPL Logo/ Certification Mark is subject to the conditions detailed below:

- 1. IGSPL logo mark has to be used along with certificate number, put just below the mark, covering space not broader than the mark, and as such it can be used only by those organizations, which possess a valid certificate of registration, issued by IGSPL in their name.
- 2. Use of logo is restricted to correspondence, advertisement, and promotional material that is directly applicable to the scope of Certification / registration as shown on the certificate.
- 3. The IGSPL logo can be used in black and white color, but if multi-color is used the colors/ shade should be in accordance with Color and shades shown in IGSPL Certification mark or logo printed on page 2 of 2 of this document.
- 4. The IGSPL logo may be enlarged or reduced aesthetically depending upon space available, for example on boards or hoardings size can be enlarged, while on letter heads or stationeries, or visiting cards size can be appropriately reduced.
- 5. The IGSPL logo should not be used in such manner as to allude that the product or service has been certified by the IGSPL. It is only the management system that has been certified. Therefore, it is prohibited to use our mark of certification on any Lab Test report, Calibration report or inspection report.
- 6. The certification mark/ logo shall not be put on product or product packaging without carrying narration denoting that the organization is certified.
- 7. Upon suspension or withdrawal of the certificate the mark of logo shall not be used by the client.
- 8. If violated, IGSPL reserves the right to revoke/suspend/ withdraw the registration certificate until the infringement has been nullified. *Initiation of legal action will be done by reporting the violation to government authorities following to action* under section 406 IPC for breach of contract/trust.
- 9. IGSPL logo is exclusive property of the INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED and can be used only by organizations having authorization from the INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED

We accept that we have read and understood all of the above terms and conditions under which IGSPL mark of certification/ logo can be used by us during the validity period of the certificate issued to us by the IGSPL.

We undertake to abide by all of the above conditions for the use of IGSPL mark and if violated, INGRAIN GLOBAL STANDARD PRIVATE LIMITED (IGSPL) reserves the right to revoke/ suspend/ withdraw the registration certificate, and may initiate action under section 406 for breach of contract/trust.

Authorized Signature
Of the Organization's representative
With Seal of the organization